
AQMesh co-location comparison – O3 

Co-location details 

Sensor information  

Sensor O3 

Sensor type Electrochemical 

AQMesh processing algorithm v5.3 

Sampling time interval 1hr 

Number of paired sensor / 
certified instrument values 

767 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Scatter plot: AQMesh comparison to certified instrument

 

 

 

 

y = 0.78x + 1.89
R² = 0.93

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

-10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

A
Q

M
es

h
 P

re
Sc

al
ed

 -
O

3
 (

p
p

b
)

Certified instrument - O3 (ppb)

Performance metrics 

 Linearity Bias Accuracy Data completeness 

R2 Slope Intercept RMSE Sensor uptime 

Co-location result 0.93 0.78 1.89 5.24 100% 

US EPA target* >0.80 0.8-1.2 < +/- 5ppb <5ppb 75% 

*https://www.epa.gov/air-sensor-toolbox/air-sensor-performance-targets-and-testing-protocols  
 
 

Time series plot: 1-hour average O3 
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AQMesh PreScaled Certified Instrument

Testing site information 

Location Southwark, UK 

Duration (Hrs.) 793 

Date range 28 Mar 2019 – 29 April 2019 

Certified instrument uptime  96.84% 

Range of certified instrument concentrations over duration of test (ppb) 69.80 

 

All comparison trials are from regularly maintained certification instruments (FRM / FEM / REF.) Not all are specifically identified due to the administrative overhead of getting permission to name data sources. We do not always use ratified reference data to avoid delays in analysis but re-running the comparison analysis after data ratification often improves correlation. 

https://www.epa.gov/air-sensor-toolbox/air-sensor-performance-targets-and-testing-protocols

